42
Features
■ Supply voltage 10...30 V DC, protected from polarity reversal
■ Function indicator for the output
■ IP 67 degree of protection
■ Standard (M12×1) metal housing
■ Red and infrared light versions
■ Fixed and adjustable sensitivity

PNP NO Background
suppression
Ordering code BOS007R
Part number BOS 12M-PS-1N1I-S4-C
PNP NO/NC Background sup-
pression, Teach-in
Ordering code BOS007T
Part number BOS 12M-PU-1HA-S4-C
PNP NO Ordering code BOS0012
Part number BOS 12M-PS-1YA-S4-C
PNP NC Ordering code BOS000P
Part number BOS 12M-PO-1YA-S4-C
Supply voltage US 10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC
Output current 100 mA 100 mA ≤ 200 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 25 mA ≤ 25 mA ≤ 20 mA
Switching type Light switching Light/dark switching (selectable) Light or dark switching
Polarity reversal/short-circuit protected Yes/Yes Yes/Yes Yes/Yes
Settings Fixed Teach-in Fixed
Emitter, light type LED, red light LED, red light LED, red light
Wavelength 660 Nm 660 Nm 660 Nm
Light spot diameter 5×5 mm 5×5 mm at 50 mm
Distance hysteresis ≤ 5% ≤ 5%
Gray value shift (90%/18%) ≤ 5% ≤ 6%
Output function indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED
Stability indicator Green LED Green LED
Response time 0.5 ms 0.5 ms 2.5 ms
Switching frequency f 1 kHz 1 kHz 200 Hz
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67
Ambient temperature Ta –20...+60 °C –20...+60 °C –15...+55 °C
Permissible ambient light 5 klx 5 klx 5 klx
Material Housing Nickel-plated CuZn Nickel-plated CuZn Nickel-plated CuZn
Optical surface PMMA PMMA PMMA
Connection M12 connector,
4-pin
M12 connector,
4-pin
M12 connector,
4-pin
Reference object: white, 90% reflection, 200×200 mm
For wiring diagrams see page 49.
Photoelectric Sensors
BOS 12M Global
M12x1
4
0
7
4
1
1
17
Ø10.5
M12x1
Teach-in
key
M12 Metal
45■ www.balluff.com
Diffuse sensor Diffuse sensor Diffuse sensor Diffuse sensor Diffuse sensor
1...100 mm 1...200 mm 1...200 mm 1...200 mm 1...200 mm
BOS0010 BOS000W BOS000U BOS0043 BOS0013
BOS 12M-PS-1YA-B0-C-03 BOS 12M-PS-1PB-S4-C BOS 12M-PS-1PB-BO-C-03 BOS 12M-PS-1YB-S4-C BOS 12M-PS-1YB-B0-C-03
BOS000N BOS000T BOS000R
BOS 12M-PO-1YA-B0-C-03 BOS 12M-PO-1YB-S4-C BOS 12M-PO-1YB-B0-C-03
10…30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC
≤ 200 mA ≤ 200 mA ≤ 200 mA ≤ 200 mA ≤ 200 mA
≤ 20 mA ≤ 20 mA ≤ 20 mA ≤ 20 mA ≤ 20 mA
Light or dark switching Light switching Light switching Light or dark switching Light or dark switching

Type Diffuse sensor Diffuse sensor Retroreflective sensor
Detection range 1...400 mm 1...400 mm 0...1.5 m
PNP NO Ordering code BOS0045 BOS000Y
Part number BOS 12M-PS-1PD-S4-C BOS 12M-PS-1PD-B0-C-03
PNP NC Ordering code BOS0044 BOS000L
Part number BOS 12M-PO-1PD-S4-C BOS 12M-PO-1PD-B0-C-03
PNP NO Polarizing
filter
Ordering code BOS00RE
Part number BOS 12M-PS-1QA-S4-C
PNP NC Polarizing
filter
Ordering code BOS00RJ
Part number BOS 12M-PO-1QA-S4-C
PNP
complementary
Receiver Ordering code
Part number
Emitter Ordering code
Part number
Supply voltage US 10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC
Output current ≤ 200 mA ≤ 200 mA ≤ 200 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 20 mA ≤ 20 mA ≤ 20 mA
Switching type Light or dark switching Light or dark switching Light or dark switching
Polarity reversal/short-circuit protected Yes/Yes Yes/Yes Yes/Yes
Settings Potentiometer, 270° Potentiometer, 270° Potentiometer, 270°
Emitter, light type LED, infrared light LED, infrared light LED, red light
Wavelength 880 Nm 880 Nm 660 Nm
Power-on indicator
Output function indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED
Response time 2.5 ms 2.5 ms 2.5 ms
Switching frequency f 200 Hz 200 Hz 200 Hz
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67
Ambient temperature Ta –15...+55 °C –15...+55 °C –15...+55 °C
Permissible ambient light 5 klx 5 klx 5 klx
Material Housing Nickel-plated CuZn Nickel-plated CuZn Nickel-plated CuZn
Optical surface PMMA PMMA PMMA
Connection M12 connector,
4-pin
3 m PVC cable,
3×0.34 mm²
M12 connector,
4-pin
Reference object: white, 90% reflection, 200×200 mm
Reference reflector: BOS R-1
For wiring diagrams see page 49.
Photoelectric Sensors
BOS 12M Global
4
2
7
0
M12x1
17
10.5
LED
ns
4
2
7
0
M12x1
17
10.5
LED
ns
M12 Metal
47■ www.balluff.com
Receiver Emitter Receiver Emitter
Retroreflective sensor Through-beam sensor Through-beam sensor Through-beam sensor Through-beam sensor
0...1.5 m 0...5 m 0...5 m 0...5 m 0...5 m
BOS00RK
BOS 12M-PS-1QA-B0-C-03
BOS00RH
BOS 12M-PO-1QA-B0-C-03
BOS00UE BOS00UC
BLE 12M-PA-1PD-S4-C BLE 12M-PA-1PD-B0-C-03
BOS00W2 BOS00UW
BLS 12M-XX-1RD-S4-L BLS 12M-XX-1RD-B0-L-03
10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC
≤ 200 mA ≤ 200 mA ≤ 200 mA
≤ 20 mA ≤ 20 mA ≤ 20 mA ≤ 20 mA ≤ 20 mA
Light or dark switching Light and dark switching Light and dark switching